Course Schedule and Due Dates (Central Time)
	Course or Module Activity
	Due Date

	Module One (Weeks 1-4)
	

	Attestation Statement
	Wednesday January 17, 2018 @ 23:59

	Shadow Health: DCE (digital clinical experience—AKA orientation to the shadow health program, this is optional but if you’ve never used the product I highly recommend utilizing this tutorial)
Shadow Health: Pretest Danny Rivera (not graded but required for course completion, CO3/MO2)
	Completion prior to starting course content
(January 20, 2018 @ 23:59)

	[bookmark: _Hlk499372379]Discussions- Introduction
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Not a graded assignment. May be done anytime the first week.

	Discussions- Problem Focused History (10%, Module 1, Lesson 2, CO2/MO2)
	Primary Post: Wednesday January 31, 2018 by 23:59
Peer Post: Saturday February 3, 2018 by 23:59

	Exam #1 (15%, Module 1, Lesson 5, CO2, MO 1, 2)
	Wednesday February 7, 2018 @ 0800-Friday February 9, 2018 @ 23:59

	Module Two (Weeks 5-8)
	

	Shadow Health: Conversation Concept (no grade/required for course completion, CO3/MO2)
	Wednesday February 14, 2018 @ 23:59

	Discussion: Anticipatory Guidance (10%, module 2, Lesson 1, CO2, 3/MO2)
	Primary Post: Wednesday February 21, 2018 @ 23:59
Peer Post: Saturday February 24, 2018 by 23:59

	Assignment: Problem Focused Recording/SOAP (25%. Module 3/Lesson 5, CO 1, 2, 3/Mo 2, 3)
	Saturday March 3, 2018 @ 23:59

	Exam #2 (15%, Module 2, Lesson 5, CO 2, 3/MO 2)
	Wednesday March 7@ 0800-Friday March 9, 2018@23:59

	Module Three (10-16)
	

	Assignment: Head to Toe Recording/SOAP (25%, Module 3, Lesson 5, CO 1, 2, 3, 4/MO 2, 3)
	Saturday April 6, 2018 @ 23:59

	Shadow Health: Posttest—Danny Rivera (no grade, required for class completion, CO1/MO 2)
	Saturday April 28, 2018 @ 23:59


	

